
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.366

ANSWERED ON 24.07.2024


JAN VIKAS KARYAKRAM


366.      ADV DEAN KURIAKOSE:


Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

a. whether the Government has the details of projects approved under PM Jan Vikas Karyakram for the State of Kerala;

b. if so, the details thereof;

c. whether the Government has received support from the State Governments in implementing any of the projects under the Ministry of Minority Affairs; and

d. if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF MINORITY AFFAIRS

(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)


(a) & (b). Since inception of the scheme total number of 2155 project units have been

approved for State of Kerala under Pradhan Mantri Jan Vikas Karyakram (PMJVK) as

detailed in the table below:


Sl.No Name of the units Number of
units

1. School Buildings 49
2. Hostel for school/ ITI/ polytechnic 1
3. Additional Classrooms/ Library/ Lab/ Hall in schools 199
4. Smart Classroom/ Computer Lab/ Teaching Aid in school 3
5. Other Infrastructure in school 5
6. Health Projects 42
7. ITI/ Additional Infrastructure for ITI 1
8. Polytechnic/ Additional infrastructure for existing

polytechnic
11


9. Skill Centres 3
10. Hunar Hub 2
11. Working Women Hostel 2
12. Community Service Centre/ SadbhavMandap/

Community Hall
12

13. Drinking Water 18
14. Non Civil works- Bicycle/ furniture/ Equipment/

Training
1807

 Grand Total 2155


(c) & (d): Under PMJVK, project units approved by the Ministry of Minority Affairs are

executed, maintained and run by the respective State Government, Union Territory Administration, as the case may be. In the case of State Government of Kerala also, the State is executing the approved project units.
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